



MARK R. JOHNSON
Mayor

CITY OF COVINGTON
CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BID TABULATION

MAGEE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2023, 2:00 PM

November 16, 2023



MARK R. JOHNSON
Mayor

ITEM #		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND OF LOUISIANA, LLC		SUBTERRANEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KASS BROS, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
727		MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,726.20	\$19,726.20	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
740		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,148.89	\$6,148.89	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
800		TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,106.60	\$14,106.60	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1001		6" C900-RJ PVC PIPE DIRECTIONAL BORE (DIMAOND-LOK, CERTA-LOK, OR EQUAL)	LINEAR FEET	1500	\$39.00	\$58,500.00	\$55.98	\$83,970.00	\$84.00	\$126,000.00	\$90.00	\$135,000.00
1002		TAPPING SLEEVE, GATE VALVES, AND FITTINGS	LUMP SUM	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$37,088.50	\$37,088.50	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
1003		SODDING	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,442.70	\$16,442.70	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1004		1" DIRECTIONAL BORE	LINEAR FEET	460	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$18.86	\$8,675.60	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	\$31.00	\$14,260.00
1005-01		1" SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EACH	17	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$892.13	\$15,166.21	\$780.00	\$13,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
1005-02		3/4" SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EACH	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,820.09	\$23,661.17	\$740.00	\$9,620.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
1006		6"X6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	5	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,053.32	\$70,266.60	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00
1007		CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION (6" THICK)	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,127.30	\$23,127.30	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1008		WATER METER REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,959.10	\$6,959.10	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
1009		LEAD SERVICE LINE INVENTORY	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,959.10	\$6,959.10	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
1010		AUTO-FLUSH SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,959.10	\$6,959.10	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL					\$217,100.00		\$339,257.07		\$253,725.00		\$342,660.00	
									Apparent Low Bidder			